





## ROUTING FORM FOR TASK ORDERS - CITY MANAGER'S APPROVAL

Project/Contract Number:	P11566/RPF-12-01			CMO Lo	CMO Log #:		
Document Title:	Task Ord	er # 7		Attache	d:	□ 1 original	_
Department:	Public W	orks - Enginee	ering				
Corresponding CAM #:	14-0579/			-			
Commission Date: June 3, 2014/ January 2			21, 2015				
Purpose: This project include activities as required and re		•	•	nitary sewer latera	als as well a	as ancillary	
		FUNDIN	G INFORMATIO	N			_
CIP Funded Project:		Yes ⊠	No 🗍				
Amount Required by Task C		\$598,087.34					
Index/Sub Object Code:	_	P11566,454			7		
Engineering Finance Approv	val Sign:	XIlle	mle 4/17	15			
APPROVAL ROUTING -PUBLIC WORKS							
			Approved:	Disapproved:	Signa	ture/Initials	
Katherine Griffith, Project Manager			X.		AND	MINIO	4/23/15
Jorge Holguin, Senior Project Manager			$\mathcal{X}$		Va	SI This	4/23/15
Pedram Zohrevand, Ph.D., I	P.E., Assista	nt City	7	П	8	100	>
Engineer					17/6	hieron	4/24115
Hardeep Anand, P.E., Public Works Director					Mande	en Thand	
APPROVAL ROUTING -FINANCE DEPARTMENT							
	141		Recommend Approval:	Disapproved:	Signa	ture/Initials	
Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M.,	Finance Dir	ector	内				
APPROVAL ROUTING – CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE							
			Approved as to form:	Disapproved:	Signa	nture/Initials	
Assistant City Attorney, Rhonda Montoya Hasan					YMA	Har	
APPROVAL ROUTING – CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE							
			Approved:	Disapproved:	Signa	ture/Initials	
Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM,	City Manag	ger					
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE U PW- Engineering, Kian Mova			City Manager,	please route tl	nis form	along with Tas	k Order to

TASK ORDER #: 7			
CONTRACTOR:	Miller Pipeline, LLC	CONTRACT NUMBER:	RPF-12-01
	8850 Crawfordsville Road	CONTRACT DESC:	LEE COUNTY WASTEWATER
	Indianapolis, IN 46234		COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION
	Phone: (317) 293-0278		Contract # 6057
	Fax: (317) 293-0278	CC AWARD:	6/3/14 PUR-2, CAM# 14-0579
		UNIT COST:	\$5,100,000 CONTRACT CAP
			1/21/15, CAM # 15-0029 (PUR-6)
TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTACT:	Katherine Griffith
	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE:	(954)828-8126
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX:	(954)828-5074
PROJECT NAME:	11566 Sewer Basin D43 Rehab	FUNDING SOURCE:	P11566.454
PROJECT LOCATION:	PS D-43	TASK ORDER DATE:	4/16/2015
4			

## SUMMARY OF WORK:

The project includes rehabilitation of sewer mains and laterals, as well as ancillary activities as required and related to the rehabilitation process.

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17 2.01 #	Train again to				
	Point repair lateral, 4-inch and 6-inch gravity pipe (up to 6 feet in				
A1	depth)	1	E.A.	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.0
88	Chemical grout for sealing serwer joints	50	GAL	\$11.00	\$550.0
D8	Reinstate laterals and grout annular space	8	E.A.	\$302.50	\$2,420.0
D12	FCLRL - Cured-in-place Lateral Liner 6-inch to 10-inch main, 4 & 6-inch lateral pipe, up to 15 linear feet (all depths)	87	E.A.	\$3,272.50	\$284,707.5
D17	Lateral Liner 4 & 6-inch pipe, greater than 15 linear feet all depths, (all depths)	275	E.A.	\$42.90	\$11,797.5
D18	Install CIP liner in 4-inch to 6-inch laterals, all depths (includes 15 feet of lateral)	3	E.A.	\$2,090.00	\$6,270.0
D19	Install CIP liner in 4-inch to 6-inch laterals, all depths (per linear foot beyond 15 feet of lateral pipe).	15	E.A.	\$42.90	\$643.5
D27	Sewer Lateral TV Inspection from main w/ P&T Camera (up to 30 feet)	45	E.A.	\$192.50	\$8,662.5
D28	Sewer Lateral TV Inspection from main (beyond 30 feet)	150	E.A.	\$1.10	\$165.0
D31	Cleanout Installation in grass area (up to 5 feet in depth)	12	E.A.	\$825.00	\$9,900.0
D32	Cleanout installation in asphalt area (up to 5 feet in depth)	5	E.A.	\$907.50	\$4,537.5
D33	Cleanout installation in concrete area (up to 5 feet in depth)	41	E.A.	\$1,017.50	\$41,717.5
D34	Cleanout installation (beyond 5 feet in depth)	32	V.F.	\$192.50	\$6,160.0
D36	Lateral Pipe Grouting, to facilitate proper liner installation	10	E.A.	\$247.50	\$2,475.0
D37	Lateral Pipe Testing. (10% of installations)	9	E.A.	\$1.10	\$9.9
D38	Mechanical Root or Grease Removal (10-inch or smaller)	100	L.F.	\$7.70	\$770.0
D39	Mechanical Tuberculation Removal (10-inch or smaller)	100	L.F.	\$11.00	\$1,100.0
D43	Traffic control - flagman, each	36	HOUR	\$19.80	\$712.8
E10	Reinstate laterals and grout annular space	88	E.A.	\$450.00	\$39,600.0
E17	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (8-inch through 12-inch)	801.6	L.F.	\$1.65	\$1,322.6
F1	Install Fold and Form liner, 8-inch diameter gravity mains (all depths)	4568	L.F.	\$27.00	\$123,336.0
F2	Install Fold and Form liner, 10-inch diameter gravity mains (all depths)	<b>15</b> 15	L.F.	\$32.00	\$48,480.0

17898 15 10:43F

Miller Pipeline, LLC		
Contractor:		
By: DZ Stor		4/16/2013
Authorized Signature	/ Date:	
D.L. Short	1 CFO	
Print Name and Title		

**Total Bid Price Included in Contract:** 

\$598,087.34

Task Order No.:

Project No.: Contractor:

11566 Miller Pipeline, LLC

CITY SIGNATURES:

Project Manager Katherine Griffith

Hardeep Ahand, P.E., Director of Public Works

Kirk W. Buffington, C.I

Assistant City Attorney

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDAM, a Florida municipality:

Ву:

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager

17AFR 15 10:43AM